251.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF SUFFIELD TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, PORTAGE COUNTY, \$85,000.00, TO ERECT FIREPROOF SCHOOL BUILDING.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 19, 1923.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

252.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN THE STATE OF OHIO AND G. M. BAKER & SON, COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR NEW WELLS AND EQUIPMENT, HAWTHORNE DEN FARM, CLEVELAND STATE HOSPITAL, CLEVELAND, OHIO—AT AN EXPENDITURE OF \$2,700.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 19, 1923.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted for my approval contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and G. M. Baker & Son, of Columbus, Ohio. This contract covers the new wells and equipment for the Hawthorne Den Farm, Cleveland State Hospital, Cleveland, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of twenty-seven hundred dollars (\$2,700.00).

You have submitted the encumbrance estimate, which contains the certificate of the Cirector of Finance to the effect that there are unencumbered balances legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract. You have also submitted evidence indicating that the contract was properly awarded.

Finding said contract in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon and return the same herewith, together with all other data submitted.

Respectfully,

C. C. CRABBE,
Attorney General.

253.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN THE STATE OF OHIO AND E. D. WISE, COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR NEW WELLS AND EQUIPMENT, INSTITUTION FOR FEEBLE MINDED, COLUMBUS, OHIO—AT AN EXPENDITURE OF \$2,700,00.

Columbus, Ohio, April 19, 1923.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted for my approval contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and E. D. Wise, of Columbus, Ohio. This contract covers the new wells and equipment for the Insti-